

The Willowwood Group at Morgan Stanley **Summer Newsletter**



Monthly Focus: Cybersecurity

Identity and Credit Protection

Learn more about our complimentary identity and credit protection.

Learn More



Digital Vault

In the Digital Vault you can securely store financial documents such as financial statements, authorizations, and other relevant files into Digital Vault. To access the tool, simply sign into your account using Morgan Stanley Online or the Morgan Stanley Mobile App, then select "Digital Vault" from the menu options to get started today.



Learn More

The cybersecurity landscape is always changing. Start here

Security Center

to get up to speed on the latest in cyber awareness and what it means for you.



Lifestyle Insights: June 2024

Learn More





Summer Recipes Read More



See Read More

Please visit our website and contact us if you have any questions

Read More

or to reach out if you would like to discuss topics in further

Click Here

detail

Pictured: Nina DeRosa, Wealth Management Associate, Teresa Zunin, Senior Client Service Associate, and Ruth Ellenberg, Client Service Associate NOTICE: Morgan Stanley is not acting as a municipal advisor and the opinions or views contained herein are not

[Signature of Primary Contact]

electronic and paper copies and notify the sender immediately. Mistransmission is not intended to waive confidentiality or privilege. Morgan Stanley reserves the right, to the extent permitted under applicable law, to monitor electronic communications. This message is subject to terms available at the following https://www.morganstanley.com/disclaimers. If you cannot access these links, please notify us by reply

intended to be, and do not constitute, advice within the meaning of Section 975 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act. If you have received this communication in error, please destroy all

message and we will send the contents to you. By communicating with Morgan Stanley you acknowledge that you have read, understand and consent, (where applicable), to the foregoing and the Morgan Stanley General Please see our **Privacy Pledge** for details about how Morgan Stanley handles personal information. If you would like to update your email preferences or unsubscribe from marketing emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management, you may do so here. Please note, you will still receive service emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management.

Not all products and services may be available to persons living outside of the United States.

matters involving taxation and tax planning and their attorney for matters involving trusts, estate planning, charitable giving, philanthropic planning or other legal matters. This material has been prepared for informational purposes only. It does not provide individually tailored investment advice. It has been prepared without regard to the individual financial circumstances and objectives of persons who receive it. Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley") recommends that investors

independently evaluate particular investments and strategies, and encourages investors to seek the advice of a

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley"), its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors or Private Wealth Advisors do not provide tax or legal advice. Individuals should consult their tax advisor for

Morgan Stanley Financial Advisor. The appropriateness of a particular investment or strategy will depend on an investor's individual circumstances and objectives. When Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC, its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors and Private Wealth

Advisors (collectively, "Morgan Stanley") provide "investment advice" regarding a retirement or welfare benefit plan account, an individual retirement account or a Coverdell education savings account ("Retirement Account"), Morgan Stanley is a "fiduciary" as those terms are defined under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, as amended ("ERISA"), and/or the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (the "Code"), as applicable. When Morgan Stanley provides investment education, takes orders on an unsolicited basis or otherwise does not provide "investment advice", Morgan Stanley will not be considered a "fiduciary" under ERISA and/or the Code. For more information regarding Morgan Stanley's role with respect to a Retirement Account, please visit

www.morganstanley.com/disclosures/dol. Tax laws are complex and subject to change. Morgan Stanley does not provide tax or legal advice. Individuals are encouraged to consult their tax and legal advisors (a) before establishing a Retirement Account, and (b) regarding any potential tax, ERISA and related consequences of any investments or other transactions made with respect to a Retirement Account.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC offers a wide array of brokerage and advisory services to its clients, each of which may create a different type of relationship with different obligations to you. Please visit us at http://www.morganstanleyindividual.com or consult with your Financial Advisor to understand these differences. Information related to your external accounts is provided for informational purposes only. It is provided by third

parties, including the financial institutions where your external accounts are held. Morgan Stanley does not

verify that the information is accurate and makes no representation or warranty as to its accuracy, timeliness or completeness. Financial Advisor(s) may not provide advice on any external account. Additional information about the services described above and offered on Morgan Stanley Online are in the applicable Terms and Conditions of Use Please note that by clicking on URL(s) or hyperlink(s) you will leave a Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLCplatform and enter website(s) created, operated and maintained by different entities. Morgan Stanley Smith

Barney LLC is not implying an affiliation, sponsorship, endorsement with/of the third party or that any monitoring is being done by Morgan Stanley of any information contained within the linked site(s); nor do we guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Morgan Stanley is not responsible for the information contained on the third party web site or the use of or inability to use such sites

The Morgan Stanley Mobile App is currently available for iPhone® and iPad® from the App StoreSM and AndroidTM on Google PlayTM. Standard messaging and data rates from your provider may apply.

*Not all documents can be accepted into Digital Vault

Morgan Stanley Wealth Management 2000 Westchester Avenue, Purchase, NY 10577-2530 USA

©2023 Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

[System will insert CRC number here]